

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/22/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: September 21, 2017

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C22029R	MTCE R500-193	5	A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY	\$478,944.20	\$233,723.14	48.80%	-\$245,221.06
Letting Totals			5		\$478,944.20	\$233,723.14	48.80%	-\$245,221.06

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/22/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20170921	Contract ID: C22029R	Project(s): MTCE R500-193
Letting Date: September 21, 2017	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 28 WORKING DAYS	Counties: Various

Contract Description:

This project consists of placing a heated crack sealant into longitudinal and transverse cracks on several highway segments entirely within CDOT's Maintenance Section 3 in Region 5. The cracks to be sealed are located along the edges of the travel lanes and in the travel lanes.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1057A	A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY	\$233,723.14	100.00%	48.80%
2	1483A	ACM CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$255,572.80	109.35%	53.36%
3	1342A	CC ENTERPRISES - TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, INC.	\$433,245.00	185.37%	90.46%
4	1680A	Dykhuis Drilling Corp. dba Diamond Drilling & Sawing Co.	\$452,128.61	193.45%	94.40%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$478,944.20	204.92%	100.00%
5	1628	JITA CONTRACTING, INC.	\$706,113.75	302.12%	147.43%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170921
 Letting Date: September 21, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22029R
 Region: 5

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1057A A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY		(2) 1483A ACM CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
408-01000	Hot Poured Joint and Crack Sealant	42.430 TON	6,940.00000	294,464.20	3,398.00000	144,177.14	3,960.00000	168,022.80
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	7,920.00000	7,920.00	300.00000	300.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	96,000.00000	96,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	24,000.00000	24,000.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	560.000 HOUR	23.00000	12,880.00	21.00000	11,760.00	23.00000	12,880.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	28.000 DAY	1,440.00000	40,320.00	722.00000	20,216.00	925.00000	25,900.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	18.000 EACH	36.00000	648.00	65.00000	1,170.00	10.00000	180.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	34.000 EACH	36.00000	1,224.00	65.00000	2,210.00	20.00000	680.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	36.00000	288.00	65.00000	520.00	20.00000	160.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	12.00000	600.00	22.00000	1,100.00	1.00000	50.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	3.00000	600.00	8.85000	1,770.00	1.00000	200.00
Section Totals:				\$478,944.20		\$233,723.14		\$255,572.80
Contract Grand Totals				\$478,944.20		\$233,723.14		\$255,572.80

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170921
 Letting Date: September 21, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22029R
 Region: 5

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS		(4) 1680A Dykhuis Drilling Corp.		(5) 1628 JITA CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
408-01000	Hot Poured Joint and Crack Sealant	42.430 TON	6,500.00000	275,795.00	7,927.00000	336,342.61	14,375.00000	609,931.25
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,840.00000	4,840.00	350.00000	350.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	85,000.00000	85,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	55,950.00000	55,950.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	6,500.00000	6,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	3,450.00000	3,450.00
630-00000	Flagging	560.000 HOUR	30.00000	16,800.00	26.00000	14,560.00	26.45000	14,812.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	28.000 DAY	1,350.00000	37,800.00	688.00000	19,264.00	720.00000	20,160.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	18.000 EACH	60.00000	1,080.00	11.00000	198.00	11.50000	207.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	34.000 EACH	65.00000	2,210.00	22.00000	748.00	23.00000	782.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000 EACH	70.00000	560.00	22.00000	176.00	23.00000	184.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	20.00000	1,000.00	2.00000	100.00	1.15000	57.50
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	15.00000	3,000.00	2.00000	400.00	1.15000	230.00
Section Totals:				\$433,245.00		\$452,128.61		\$706,113.75
Contract Grand Totals				\$433,245.00		\$452,128.61		\$706,113.75

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/22/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Letting No: 20170921	Contract ID: C22029R	Counties: Various
Letting Date: September 21, 2017	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 28 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): MTCE R500-193

Contract Description:

This project consists of placing a heated crack sealant into longitudinal and transverse cracks on several highway segments entirely within CDOT's Maintenance Section 3 in Region 5. The cracks to be sealed are located along the edges of the travel lanes and in the travel lanes.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	408-01000 Hot Poured Joint and Crack Sealant	42.430	6,940.00000	3,398.00000 TON	294,464.20	144,177.14	48.96%	-150,287.06
0010	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	7,920.00000	300.00000 EACH	7,920.00	300.00	3.79%	-7,620.00
0015	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	96,000.00000	40,000.00000 L S	96,000.00	40,000.00	41.67%	-56,000.00
0020	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	24,000.00000	10,500.00000 L S	24,000.00	10,500.00	43.75%	-13,500.00
0025	630-00000 Flagging	560.000	23.00000	21.00000 HOUR	12,880.00	11,760.00	91.30%	-1,120.00
0030	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	28.000	1,440.00000	722.00000 DAY	40,320.00	20,216.00	50.14%	-20,104.00
0035	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	18.000	36.00000	65.00000 EACH	648.00	1,170.00	180.56%	522.00
0040	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	34.000	36.00000	65.00000 EACH	1,224.00	2,210.00	180.56%	986.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 09/22/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 2

Letting No: 20170921	Contract ID: C22029R	Counties: Various
Letting Date: September 21, 2017	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 28 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): MTCE R500-193

Contract Description:

This project consists of placing a heated crack sealant into longitudinal and transverse cracks on several highway segments entirely within CDOT's Maintenance Section 3 in Region 5. The cracks to be sealed are located along the edges of the travel lanes and in the travel lanes.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	8.000	36.00000	65.00000 EACH	288.00	520.00	180.56%	232.00
0050	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	50.000	12.00000	22.00000 EACH	600.00	1,100.00	183.33%	500.00
0055	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	3.00000	8.85000 EACH	600.00	1,770.00	295.00%	1,170.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$478,944.20	\$233,723.14	48.80%	-\$245,221.06
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$478,944.20	\$233,723.14	48.80%	-\$245,221.06